T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
t i

1.40 or 1.30 for B flute
1.20 for E-flute
Flute type Code Flute pitch t Flute height h
Fine-flute
B 5,5 - 6,5 mm 2,2 - 3,0 mm
Extra fine flute
E 3,0 - 3,5 mm 1,0 - 1,8 mm
 Page 6
HELLA Norm HN26112  2021-05-12
Information Classification: Internal
6.2 Requirements of HELLA dispatch boxes
HELLA product boxes are designed according to the international standards DIN EN 14053 and DIN EN 14054
(FEFCO norm).
 Construction
In dispatch boxes, a distinction is made between an open box with bottom closure flaps (possibly with slip lid)
and a closed box with top and bottom closure flaps.
The appropriate variants of dispatch packaging and their corresponding labels can be used to suit the
dimensions of product boxes.
Important: In case of any deviations, approval by the central HELLA packaging planning department in the
Aftermarket and SOE business divisions is required.
FEFCO norm 0200
Open box variant
FEFCO norm 0451
Slip lid
FEFCO norm 0201
Closed box variant
 Page 7
HELLA Norm HN26112  2021-05-12
Information Classification: Internal
 Design
Brown boxes are used exclusively as dispatch boxes.
Print data can be requested from HELLA Marketing.
Important: Supplier logos and names must not be visible on any packaging material, just by exception when it
is previously agreed with the product management.
 Material
ONLY packaging consisting of double-flute corrugated cardboard in the B-C flute combination is permitted for
dispatch boxes. The material to be used is corrugated cardboard with the following material specifications:
                                                               Corrugated cardboard types in accordance with DIN 55468
  2.30 or 2.50 B-C flute
Important: In case of any deviations, approval by the central HELLA packaging planning department in the
Aftermarket and SOE business divisions is required.
 Material of box lid
Flute type Code Flute pitch t Flute height h
Medium fluting  C 6,8 - 7,9 mm 3,2 - 3,9 mm
Fine flute
B 5,5 - 6,5 mm 2,2 - 3,0 mm
Flute type Burst resistance
kPa (DIN 55468)
Puncture
resistance
J (DIN 55468)
Edge crush resistance
kN/m (DIN 55468)
2.30 1.100 6,5 7,0
2.50 1.600 8,5 8,5
Flute type Code Flute pitch t Flute height h
Feinwelle
B 5,5 - 6,5 mm 2,2 - 3,0 mm
Dispatch box,
Closed variant and
open variant
with slip lid
 Page 8
HELLA Norm HN26112  2021-05-12
Information Classification: Internal
6.3 HELLA packaging aids
Packaging Aids will be used to stop the parts in the boxes from moving during the transport and as an
additional cover to prevent parts from getting damaged.
Foam bag    Bubble bag    PE-Bag
Hella packaging aids dimension in MM:
HELLA
Material number
Description
Dimensions
Length            Width           Height
Net weight
(G)
Material
Packaging aids for boxes
487.360-16 Bubble bag 460 700 10 86 P
487.360-00 Foam bag 240 310 2,5 4,5 P
487.360-04 Foam bag 250 480 2,5 13 P
487.360-06 Foam bag 300 320 0,8 4 P
487.360-02 Foam bag 320 200 2,5 7 P
487.360-05 Foam bag 370 380 2,5 16 P
487.360-15 Foam bag 400 635 1,5 17 P
487.360-07 Foam bag 500 400 0,8 7 P
487.202-00 PE-bag 85 125 0,03 0,8 P
480.487-08 PE-bag 90 325 0,09 5 P
487.200-00 PE-bag 100 60 0,04 0,4 P
487.255-00 PE-bag 100 255 0,09 4 P
480.488-02 PE-bag 120 175 0,09 3,8 P
487.257-00 PE-bag 125 150 0,1 3,5 P
487.204-00 PE-bag 150 125 0,04 14 P
480.490-06 PE-bag 182 380 0,1 8 P
480.490-01 PE-bag 185 225 0,09 7 P
487.205-00 PE-bag 200 140 0,03 2 P
480.326-58 PE-bag black 200 250 0,08 9 P
487.209-00 PE-bag 230 400 0,02 4 P
487.259-00 PE-bag 235 335 0,09 10 P
487.226-00 PE-bag ESD 250 300 0,06 0,01 P
487.227-00 PE-bag ESD 250 300 0,1 24 P
487.207-00 PE-bag 270 185 0,04 18 P
480.530-00 PE-bag 297 380 0,1 20 P
480.017-42 PE-bag 300 200 330 15 P
480.017-23 PE-bag 350 350 550 12 P
487.210-00 PE-bag 360 380 0,03 10 P
487.211-00 PE-bag 400 500 0,03 7 P
487.261-00 PE-bag 400 650 0,09 47 P
487.224-00 PE-bag 500 700 0,04 32 P
480.017-06 PE-bag 550 450 650 22 P
487.220-00 PE-bag 550 450 850 92 P
C:  Cardboard (Paper, corrugated cardboard, solid board)
P:  Plastic (PE, PP, PET…)
WO:  Wood
 Page 9
HELLA Norm HN26112  2021-05-12
Information Classification: Internal
6.3 HELLA packaging aids
Intermediate layer  Foam intermediate layer  Compartmented insert
Hella packaging aids dimension in MM: